Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

April 13, 2020 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept March 9, 2020 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters from The Clinton Local.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to issue the Fire Department a millage check in the amount of \$175,000.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clerk presented balancing overview of the 2019/2020 Budget.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$14,449.65 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$3,843.48 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to approve \$27,903.21 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Black dirt has been taken from the Cemetery. Supervisor sent letter requesting restitution.

Supervisor to contact Cemetery Manager regarding repairing road.

Motion Thompson 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to approve five (5) of the seven (7) Lenawee County Road Commission contract totaling \$104,026.76. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to approve Road Millage Resolution number 2020-0413. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Planning Commission's next meeting will include a Public Hearing for an Ordinance change on Assessory/Building roof peaks, existing buildings will be Grandfathered in.

\$2,440.17 for Kehoe Rd. culvert replacement, part of Road Commission contracts approved.

Plan on drop in State Revenue Sharing due to COVID-19 situation.

Motion Murphy  $2^{nd}$  Couture to approve a one-time \$100.00 Fireperson bonus and \$5.00 extra per call for EMT's until July  $30^{th}$ . 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay up to \$270.00 for a new shredder. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay up to \$70.00 for a gallon of hand sanitizer from Alévir Mill Distilling Co. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay up to \$200.00 for Census publication. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to adjourn at 8:08 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be May 11, 2020 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall